

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-0346

To:

Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI - ASDS

Eduard C. Amoguis - CID Chief

Dr. Grace Santa T. Daclan, Education Program Supervisor

Bernardo F. Boyles, PSDS - Carmen District

Rizalina L. Arcena, Principal, Tuganay Elementary School
All Elementary and Secondary School Heads of Carmen District

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. CID- 2023-0332

TITLED DIVISION POSTER MAKING CONTEST RELATIVE TO

**HERITAGE MONTH CELEBRATION 2023** 

Date:

May 8, 2023

- 1. In line with the Division Poster Making Contest Relative to Heritage Month Celebration 2023 on May 25, 2023 at Tuganay Elementary School, Carmen, Davao del Norte, please be informed of the following additional information.
- 2. Further, in order to facilitate the smooth conduct of the activity, the District Office identifies personnel to compose the District Working Committee to serve as counterpart manpower of the Division's Technical Working Group. Attached is a list of the personnel referred.
- 3. Furthermore, NO DISRUPTION of classes shall be imposed in the conduct of the activity based from DepEd Order No.9 series of 2005. (Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time on Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith)
- 4. It is always reiterated and emphasized that all personnel involved in the activity must have proper standards and proper safety protocols and continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity as stipulated in Division Memorandum No. 818, s. 2021.
- 5. Travelling and other incidental expenses of the participants relative to the participation of the said activities shall be charged to schools' MOOE and/ or any local funds subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. All other items in the previously issued memorandum relative to the conduct of this activity shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. Attached also in the Memorandum is the List of Working Committees.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Page 1 of 2

CID/ bfb



Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 | Telefax (084) 216-6506 Website: <u>www.depeddavnor.ph</u> | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



## **District Working Committee**

Personnel	Designation	Station
Dr. Oliver Ponsades	School Head	Lapaz National High School
Nestor B. Manglallan	School Head	San Isidro Elementary School
Sharon Rose Hivertas	School Head	Alia National High School
Reynaldo Malubay	School Head	Anibongan National School
Alberto Alvillar	School Head	Mabuhay Elementary School
Lorna J. Comighod	School Head	New Maligaya Elem. School
Adones P. Layaguin	School Head	Tubod Elementary School

TUV SUD SC NXX